HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 84 by Senator Riser

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 2, line 4, after "account" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 5 and 6
- 3 in their entirety and on line 7, delete "Hungry." and insert in lieu thereof "to Hunters for
- 4 the Hungry."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 2, line 9, change "**five**" to "**ten**"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 2, delete line 10 in its entirety and insert "**for**"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 11, delete "remaining ninety-five percent"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 17, after "<u>year,</u>" delete the remainder of the line
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, line 18, delete "each"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, line 23, delete "the designated nonprofit entity and"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 18 On page 2, after line 24, add the following:
- "Section 2. This Act shall become effective on June 1, 2014."